# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Zoran Fejzo	01/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DTS, Inc.	
Street Address:	5171 Clareton Drive	
Internal Address:	DTS, Inc.	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10911062
Application Number:	11891905

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)827-2470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818.706.3525

cody.dobson@dts.com Email: Correspondent Name: WIlliam L. Johnson Address Line 1: 5171 Clareton Drive

Address Line 2: DTS, Inc.

Agoura Hills, CALIFORNIA 91301 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262-23-325 & 262-23-533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

500762042

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 022149 FRAME: 0479** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Zoran Fejzo (residing at 12206 Tweed Lane, Los Angeles, CA 90049, U.S.A) declare: I am the original, first inventor of the inventions covered by the following serial numbers;

United States Patent Application No. 10/911,062 United States Divisional Application No. 11/891,905

DTS, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 5171 Clareton Drive in Agoura Hills, CA 91301, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of DTS, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DTS, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at AGOURA HILLS this 23 day of JANUARY, 2009

Dated: <u>JANUARY</u> 23.,2009

12206 Tweed Lane Los Angeles, CA 90049 U.S.A.

14410 v1

RECORDED: 01/23/2009

**PATENT REEL: 022149 FRAME: 0480**